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Faridkot 947 28223 

Ropar 631 18608 

Hoshiarpur 721 20820 

Kapurthala 484 14046 

Demand and Supply of LPG 
Cylinders in Punjab 

per day in Punjab. district-wise; and 
(b) the supply positior. per day of LPG 

cylinders in the State. district-wise? 

2539. SHRI KAMAL CHAUDHRY: Will 
the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATU-
RAL GAS be pleased to state: 

(a) the total demand of LPG cylinders 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATU-
RAL GAS (SHRI BRAHMA DUTT) : (8.) and 
(b). The information is given in the statement 
below 

STATEMENT 

Demand and Supply of LPG cylinders in Punjab. 

Name of the District 

1 

Amritsar 

Ludhiana 

Bhatinda 

Ferozpur 

Gurdaspur 

Jalandhar 

Patiata 

Sangrur 

Present average demand 
of LPG cylinders per day_ 

2 

2789 

3338 

834 

527 

988 

2643 

2072 

608 

Present average 
supply of LPG 
Cylinders per day. 

3 

2809 

2748 

761 

570 

870 

2685 

1964 

559 
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1 

Faridkot 

Ropar 

Hoshiarpur 

Kapurthala 

Use of Penicillin In Drugs 

2540. SHRI KESHORAO PARDHI : Will 
the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to 
state: 

(a) the policy of Government for permit-
ting use of Penicillin as an intermediate in 
production of drugs; 

(b) whether the ratio of indigenous 
Penicillin via-a- vis imported one has been 
altered recently; and 

(c) H so, the reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI 
J. VENGAL RAO) : (a) Import of Penicillin IS 

allowed to the manufacturers of 6 AP Afl 
ADCA on the basis of their actual lifting of 
indigenous material in the ratio of 70 (Im-
ported) : 30 «indigenous). 

(b) and (c). Considering the increase in 
demand of Penicillin G, the ration has been 
changed recently. 

Air Statlon/TV Centre in GaY8, 
Bihar. 

2541. SHRI RAMSWAROOP RAM: 
WifJ the Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

2 3 

947 878 

631 612 

721 605 

484 491 

(a) whether Government have decided 
to set up AIR Station and TV Centre at Gaya 
(Bihar); 

(b) if so, the action taken so far in this 
regard; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF IN-
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING 
(SHRI H.K.L.BHAGAT) : (a) to (c). Whereas 
a low power TV transmitter is already oper-
ating at Gaya, there is no proposal to set up 
a Radio Station there as the area is already 
well served by the All India Radio Station at 
Patna. 

Setting up of Electronic Telephone 
Exchanges in Karnataka 

2540. SHRI M.V. CHAN-
DRASEKHARA MURTHY: Will the Minister 
of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether there is any proposal to set 
up electronic telephone exchanges in Kar-
nataka; 

(b) if SO, the details thereof; and 

(c) when the said exchanged will be set 




