381 Written Answers

AGRAHAYANA 8, 1910 (SAKA)

Written Answers 382

1	2	3
Faridkot	947	28223
Ropar	631	18608
Hoshiarpur	721	20820
Kapurthala	484	14046

Demand and Supply of LPG Cylinders in Punjab

2539. SHRI KAMAL CHAUDHRY : Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATU-RAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total demand of LPG cylinders

per day in Punjab, district-wise; and (b) the supply position per day of LPG cylinders in the State, district-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATU-RAL GAS (SHRI BRAHMA DUTT) : (a) and (b). The information is given in the statement below

STATEMENT

Name of the District	Present average demand of LPG cylinders per day.	Present average supply of LPG Cylinders per day.
1	2	3
Amritsar	2789	2809
Ludhiana	3338	2748
Bhatinda	834	761
Ferozpur	527	570
Gurdaspur	988	870
Jalandhar	2643	2685
Patiala	2072	1964
Sangrur	608	559

Demand and Supply of LPG cylinders in Punjab.

Written Answers 384

1	2	3
Faridkot	947	878
Ropar	631	612
Hoshiarpur	721	605
Kapurthala	484	491

Use of Penicillin in Drugs

2540. SHRIKESHORAO PARDHI: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the policy of Government for permitting use of Penicillin as an intermediate in production of drugs;

(b) whether the ratio of indigenous Penicillin via-a- vis imported one has been altered recently; and

(c) If so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI J. VENGAL RAO) : (a) Import of Penicillin is allowed to the manufacturers of 6 APA/7 ADCA on the basis of their actual lifting of indigenous material in the ratio of 70 (imported) : 30 ((indigenous).

(b) and (c). Considering the increase in demand of Penicillin G, the ration has been changed recently.

Air Station/TV Centre in Gaya, Bihar.

2541. SHRI RAMSWAROOP RAM : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state: (a) whether Government have decided to set up AIR Station and TV Centre at Gaya (Bihar);

(b) if so, the action taken so far in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF IN-FORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI H.K.L.BHAGAT) : (a) to (c). Whereas a low power TV transmitter is already operating at Gaya, there is no proposal to set up a Radio Station there as the area is already well served by the All India Radio Station at Patna.

Setting up of Electronic Telephone Exchanges in Karnataka

2540. SHRI M.V. CHAN-DRASEKHARA MURTHY : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up electronic telephone exchanges in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) when the said exchanged will be set